

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL  
JUDGE AND JMFC, HUNSUR**

**O.S. 87/2023**

Plaintiffs : Hucchamma  
V/s  
Defendants : Thayamaa and others

**ISSUES**

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are ancestral and joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants No.1 to 14 and available for partition?
2. Whether defendant No.15 proves that he is the bonafide purchaser of the suit schedule item No.1 property?
3. Whether defendant No.15 proves that defendant No.1 to 5 have sold the suit schedule item No.1 property in favour of defendant No.15 for their family and legal necessity?
4. Whether the defendants No.15 proves that suit is barred by limitation as contended at para No.10 of his written statement?
5. Whether suit is bad for non inclusion of other properties of the family of plaintiff and defendant No.1 to 14?
6. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession of her 1/3<sup>rd</sup> share in all the suit schedule properties?
7. What order or decree?

Dated 12<sup>th</sup> Day of March, 2024.

(Zaibunnisa)  
Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC  
Hunsur