

ADDITIONAL ISSUES FRAMED ON 09-12-2024

1. Whether defendants No.10 to 14 prove that, during the lifetime of husband of the 10th defendant there was already partition in the family as alleged in para No.11 of their written-statement?

(Anitha)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Hunsur